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5477 Blue Cloud Lane
Westerville, Ohio 43081-4402

January 5, 2004

Ms. Penny Johnson

Office of the Clerk of Courts
United States District Court
801 West Superior Avenue
Suite 100

Cleveland, Ohio 44113

Re: David J. Koch
SSN: 272-54-2975
DOCKET: CR79-36
Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed is my check in the amount of $19.00 for a certified copy of the Court record we
discussed.

Thank you for all of your assistance.

Enclosure
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12-20-78 MINUTES OF PROCEEDTIGS filed. Rail hearing held.
$5,000 surety bond set. Defense Ooumsel present.. .
Prelim. Hrp. scheduled for 12-27-78 at 10:00 a.m.

412-27-78 W}hﬁn&mﬁeﬂ Waiver executed by deft &
filed. AUSA Bauer & Def. Atty Robert Thompson pres.
beft. bound over to GJ. Same bond cont'd. Streepy, Mag.

12-27-78 FIE transmitted to Clerk of Court.

2/6/79 WALVER of INDICTMENT filed.

2/6/79 INFORMATION filed.

2/14/79 MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS filed., Deft. arraigned,
plea of Not Guilty entered; referred for
pre-sentence report; bond, $5,000 surety;

Deft. executed comnsent to pra=-plea presentence
veport and consent to Court's inspection
of same. Streepy, Mag. Recording made.

3/9/79 MINUTES of PROCEEDINGS filed.Lambros,J.Thompson,r.
{Defts plea of Not Guilty withdrawn, plea of
Guilty entered to both counts;Court will entertain
motion umdef Rule 35 to amend, modify or reduce-
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INFORMATION

STATE OF OHIO IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ss  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CASE NO. 78-01-001%
SUMMIT COUNTY : CHARGE: Uttering Forged Instrument

FER 1'78 1)

JAMES B. McCARTHY,Cler” -* Courts
SUMMIT CO. 0.y

-
THE STATE OF OHIO
804 w0 753(:
Plaintiff vor O b 12
-VE-
INFORMATION
-
DAVID J. KOCH
Defendant

Now comes STEPHAN M. GABALAC, the duly elecied and qualified Prosecuting Attorney of

said County and by way of Information says that the Defendant, DAVID J. KOCH, in the

County of Summit, aforesaid, on or about the ith day of November, A.D.,

1977, did, with purpose o defraud or knowing that he was facilitating

m
A.bn

a fraud, did utter a writing, to-wit: Check No. 389, ve Oberlin Savings

Bank Company, Oberlin, Chio, Reynolds Maintenance Service, Edward Reynolds,

86 Berger Court, Oberlin, Chio 44074, Certified No. 131084, Dated November

1, 1977, in the amount of Nine Hundred and Sixty Five Dollars and Thirty

Cents ($965.30), Account No. 34-02544754, which, he the said DAVID J. KOCH,

knew to have been forged, in violation of Section 2913.31(a) (3) of the

Ohio Revised Code, contrary to the form of the statute in such case

of the State of Chio.

made and provided and against the peace and dignity
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THIS DAY, towit: The 3rd day of February,A.D., 1973, now cowes the Prosecuting
Aitorney on behalf of the State of Ohic, the pefendent., DAVID J. XKCCH, beding in Court
with counsei, RCBERT THOMSOW, for a heariang on the Defendant's reguest to waive prosecution
by Indictment and to Ze prosecuted by way of Information.

The Information was prepared by the Prosecuting Attorney and charges said
Defeandant with UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMENT, as coutained in Oue (1) Count.

The Court explained t~ the Defendan. the charge agaisst him and of his right
vnder che Constitution to have his case presented to the Grend Jury. The Defendant, 1in
open Court and in writing, voluntarily wsived and ralinquished his right .o be progecuted
by Indictment by the Grand Jury.

The Court found that the Dcfendent was properly served with a copy of the
information scqarding tn 1““4_ The Defendant adviaed the Court he had read the Informat‘np
and understoed it and waived the reading thereof and time= of servica thereon, Thersapnn,
the Court informed the Defendant of the penzlty for the crime he 1s"hharge& with, the’
fact that he has & right tc a trial by Cury, 2 right against gself-incrimination, and 2
right to confront and cross—-examine his acc&sers. 'ihe Defendant indicating that he
undezstoed theze rights, volumtarily waived thes. Whereupon, the Defendsut was arraigned

aad eu:erﬂd a plea of GUILTY tc the Information as charged above, which plen wns accepted

_J_'.;" bl

. by ahz ceurt.

HHBBEﬁPOh, the Court refarred fhis case tn ‘the Adulc Pvcbntinn Departnant fnr:a :
pre-aenten;e investigetion and zaport and tha Beﬁendsni waa releasgd on the: uame band
uhieh was Lnatinued te awailt seuteana vhieh is se: Zor March. 17, 1973 ac 12:30 A, u.;;--
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THIS DAY, to-wit: The 18th day of May, A.D., 1979, row comes the Prosecuting

Attoruey on behalf of the State of Ohie, the Defendant, DAVID J. KCCH, being in Conrt with

. counsel, ROBZRT THMSON. for sentencing; having heretofove on Yebruary 3, 1478 plead

GUILTY to UTTERING A PORCED INSTRUMENT, as contained in One (1} Count ~f a Biil of Infarmation;

which plea was accepted by the Court.

Thereupori, the Court inquired of tvhe said Yefendant 1f he had anything to say
why judgmenr'ahould aot be pronounced against him: and having nothing .ut what he had already
said and showing po good and sufficient cause why judgmernt should not be pronounced:

IT IS THEREFORE GRDERED AND ADJUCGEl - this Court that the Defendant, DAVID J.
KOCH, be imprisoned and confined in the OHIN STATE REFORMATORY at Hanefield, Ohio, for an
indeterminate period of not leas than ONE AND ONE HALF (1’s) YEARS and not more than the

maximum of FIVE (5) YEARS for punishment of the crime of UTTERING A FORGED INSTRUMENT, Ohia

o Tt AN o

Kevised Code Sectiom 2913.31(4){3), a felony of the fsurth (4th) degree, and that the said
Defendanc pay the costs of this prosecution for which exeeution is herebr awarded; said
movies to be padd to the Summit County Clerk of Courts, Court House, Akyron, Onio 44308.

YT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that the sentence imposed ia this case be served
CONCURRENTLY and not consecutively with the sentence the Defendant is presently aerv;ng. é

in the Federal Penltentlary.

*f"L‘g
May 18, 1979
“o i

(bl £ Vo
WITLIAM D, BAIRD, Judge i
Court of Cummon Pleas .

Swmmit County, Ohio

sc: Prosecutor Bowlat
Artorney Robert Themson
‘Booking
siu
Adult “robatice Departmest
Witoess Asalstancs
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